

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, ✓

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX ✓



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 3813 OF 2025 ✓

Between:

Pandu (Nalla) Monika Vijay @ Monika, W/o Pandu Rama Sudheer Kumar @ Rama Sudheer, Aged about 35 years, Occ: Housewife, R/o D.No. 9-8-53/1, Flat No. T3 A 4th Floor, Kamadevi Street, Gandhinagar, Sai Akshara Apartments, Kakinada District, (Erstwhile East Godavari District)

...Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

1. Pandu Rama Sudheer Kumar @ Rama Sudheer, S/o Late Ratnam, Aged about 37 years, Occ: unemployed, R/o D.No. 2-68, Main Road, Coringi Village, Tallarevu Mandal, Kakinada District, (Erstwhile East Godavari District)

...Petitioner/Petitioner

2. Tatapudi Umesh, S/o Bakararao, Aged about 44 years, Occ: Private Employment, R/o D.No. 64. 1D.2, Treasury Colony, Pratapnagar, Kakinada, Kakinada District, (Erstwhile East Godavari District)

...Respondent/Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay all further proceedings in I.A.No. 308 of

2025 in O.P.No.484 of 2023, pending on the file of The II Additional Senior Civil Judge, Kakinada, Kakinada District (Erstwhile East Godavari District), pending disposal of the above CRP;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated:02.01.2026, 30.01.2026 & 27.02.2026 and the arguments of **Sri. A K KISHORE REDDY**, Advocate for the Petitioner and of **M/s. SULTANA SHAIK**, Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following;

The Court made the following ORDER:

Post on 19.06.2026. ✓

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. ✓

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- K. KASIRAO ACHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to Sri. A K KISHORE REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to M/s. SULTANA SHAIK, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DEV, J

DATED:10.04.2026

POST ON 19.06.2026

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 3813 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

